RESOLUTION NO. 2724

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Scattle in remembrance of Richard D. Mohn

WHEREAS, the death of Richard D. Mohn, on Tuesday, February 7, 1978, brought to a close the career of a man dedicated to the Port of Seattle and the Puget Sound maritime industry; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of the Port District have lost a public servant of the highest caliber; and

WHEREAS, the years of devoted duty, cooperation and friendship given so generously, and which were so typical of Richard Mohn, are deeply and sincerely appreciated by the Commissioners and staff of the Port of Seattle;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned, on behalf of themselves and all members of the Port of Seattle staff, extend their condolences to the members of his family; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution be included in the official minutes of the Port of Seattle Commission and a copy sent to the family of Richard Mohn.

ADOPTED by the Commission of the Port of Seattle this 14th day of February, 1978, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners present and by the seal of the Commission.

and I this have Commissioners Port